A Rapid Solid Phase Extraction Solution
NO EQUILIBRATION NEEDED. NO CONDITIONING NEEDED.
HIGH RECOVERIES
WITH A REVOLUTIONARY
3- AND 2-STEP SPE
REDUCE PROTOCOL
TIME BY AT LEAST 40

9
A Rapid Solid Phase Extraction Solution
Ordering Information
Round Well Sealing Mats
Part No. Description Material Unit
AH0-8631 Pierceable, 7 mm diameter Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8632 Pre-Slit, 7 mm diameter Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8633 Pierceable, 8 mm diameter Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8634 Pre-Slit, 8 mm diameter Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tap Pad — 10/pk
Square Well Sealing Mats
Part No. Description Material Unit
AH0-8597 Pierceable Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Pre-Slit Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8199 Pierceable Santoprene™ 100/pk
AH0-7195 Pierceable Ethylene Vinyl Acetate (EVA) 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tap Pad — 10/pk
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
10 mg 8B-S536-AAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S536-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8L-S536-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S536-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S536-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S536-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S536-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S536-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S536-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg/well 8E-S536-AGA ea
30 mg/well 8E-S536-TGA ea
60 mg/well 8E-S536-UGA ea
96-Well Microelution Plate
2 mg/well 8M-S536-4GA ea
Strata®-X PRO SPE
Round Well Collection Plates (polypropylene)
Part No. Well Bottom Well Volume Unit Suggested Sealing Mats
AH1-7025 Round 1 mL 50/pk AH0-8631
AH0-8632
AH0-8636 Round 2 mL 50/pk AH0-8633
AH0-8634
Square Well Collection Plates (polypropylene)
Part No. Well Bottom Well Volume Unit Suggested Sealing Mats
AH0-7192 Conical 350 µL 50/pk
AH0-8597
AH0-8598
AH0-8199
AH0-7195
AH0-7193 Conical 1 mL 50/pk
AH0-8597
AH0-8598
AH0-8199
AH0-7195
AH0-7194 Conical 2 mL 50/pk
AH0-8597
AH0-8598
AH0-8199
AH0-7195